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Electrical 
Inspection 
Districts 
March 2025 

· 

DIST 01 
DIST 02 

DIST 03 DIST 04 

DIST 05 

DIST 06DIST 07 

DIST 08 

DIST 09 DIST 10 

DIST 11 

DIST 12 

DIST 14 

DIST 13 

Electrical Program Manager 
Scott Lau, (206) 684-8437 
(North) Inspections Mgr: Patrick Foss, (206) 684-8598 
District 1 - Rick Montoya, (206) 615-1117
District 2 - Greg Lindberg, (206) 684-8436 
District 3 - Michael Smith, (206) 684-0507 
District 4 - John Adams, (206) 233-3868 
District 5 - Jeff Goit, (206) 684-8438 
Back Up Insp. - Demetrius Johnson, (206) 684-3813 
Back Up Insp.- Brian McManus, (206) 684-0408
Back Up Insp. - Jay Anderson, (206) 233-2690 

(Central) Inspections Mgr: Jeff Chriest, (206) 684-8435 
District 6 - Damon Hightower, (206) 684-7638 
District 7 - Patrick Rutherford, (206) 684-8386 
District 8 - Nicole Anderson, (206) 233-7090 
District 9 - Chad Brown, (206) 684-5273 
District 10 - Adam Casper, (206) 256-5328 
Back Up Insp. - Curtis Tillmon, (206) 833-6612
Back Up Insp. - Dave Arnold, (206) 684-4641 

(South) Inspections Mgr: Carol Kenefick, (206) 684-4194 
District 11 - Robert Nakamichi, (206) 684-7699 
District 12 - Phil Rohmer, (206) 256-5569 
District 13 - Chris Podeszwik, (206) 727-8619
District 14 - Jerrod Chutich, (206) 684-0436 
Back Up Insp. - Dave Bergman, (206) 233-3808 
Back Up Insp. - Paul Cooper, (206) 684-4291 
Back Up Insp. - Van Reilley, (206) 684-4294 

Sign Program Manager 
Steve Sampson, (206) 684-8419 
Electrical Plan Review Mgr: Dave Rankin, (206) 684-8466 
Plan Reviewer - Keith Fenstermaker, (206) 684-7017 
Plan Reviewer - Brent Otterson, (206) 684-8743 
Plan Reviewer - Bob Zook, (206) 233-7864 

Columbia City 
Seward Park 

Southeast 
Seattle 

Skyway 

South Park Southwest 
Seattle 

Alki 

0 1 2 
Miles 

No warranties of any sort, including accuracy, 
fitness, or merchantability accompany this product. 
Copyright 2024, City of Seattle, All Rights Reserved 

January 11, 2024 
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Electrical Inspections Districts and Inspectors 

Electrical Program Manager: Scott Lau, (206) 684-8437 

North Districts 
Manager: Patrick Foss, (206) 684-8598 

District 1: 
• Boundaries

o North: NE 145th St. (city Limits)
o South: NE 75th St.
o East: Lake Washington (city Limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Rick Montoya, (206) 615-1117

District 2: 
• Boundaries

o North: N. 145th St. (city Limits)
o South: NW 80th St.
o East: I-5
o West: Puget Sound (city limits)

• Inspector: Greg Lindberg, (206) 684-8436

District 3: 
• Boundaries

o North: NE 75th St.
o South: Ship canal
o East: Lake Washington (city limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Michael Smith, (206) 684-0507

District 4: 
• Boundaries

o North: N. 80th St.
o South: Ship canal
o East: I-5
o West: Phinney Ave. N. from ship canal to NW 67th St.; Greenwood Ave. N. from NW 67th St.

to NW 80th St.
• Inspector: John Adams, (206) 233-3868
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District 5: 
• Boundaries

o North: NW 80th St.
o South: Ship Canal
o East: Phinney Ave. N. from ship canal to NW 67th St.; Greenwood Ave. N. from NW 67th St. 

to NW 80th St.
o West: Puget Sound (city limits)

• Inspector: Jeff Goit, (206) 684-8438

Backup inspectors for the north districts: 
• Jay Anderson, (206) 233-2690
• Brian McManus, (206) 684-0408
• Demetrius Johnson, (206) 684-3813

Central Districts 
Manager: Jeff Chriest, (206) 684-8435 

District 6: 
• Boundaries:

o North: Ship Canal
o South: E. Denny Way from I-5 to 38th Ave., then Madrona drive for all points east of 38th 

Ave.
o East: Lake Washington (city limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Damon Hightower, (206) 684-7638

District 7: 
• Boundaries:

o North: Ship Canal
o South: Denny Way
o East: I-5
o West: Queen Anne Ave N.

• Inspector: Patrick Rutherford, (206) 684-8386

District 8: 

• Boundaries:
o North: Ship Canal
o South: W. Denny Way
o East: Queen Anne Ave. N.
o West: Puget Sound (city limits)

• Inspector: Nicole Anderson, (206) 233-7090
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District 9: 
• Boundaries:

o North: E. Denny Way from I-5 to 38th Ave., then Madrona Dr for all points east of 38th Ave.
o South: E. Yesler Way
o East: Lake Washington (city limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Chad Brown, (206) 684-5273

District 10: 
• Boundaries:

o North: W. Denny Way and Denny Way
o South: Columbia St.
o East: I-5
o West: Puget Sound (city limits)

• Inspector: Adam Casper, (206) 256-5328

Backup inspectors for central districts: 
• Dave Arnold, (206) 684-4641
• Curtis Tillmon, (206) 883-6612

South Districts 
Manager: Carol Kenefick, (206) 684-4194 

District 11: 
• Boundaries:

o North: E. Yesler Way
o South: S. Columbian Way from I-5 to Mt. View Dr. S., S. Alaska St. for all points East of Mt. 

View Dr. S.
o East: Lake Washington (city limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Robert Nakamichi, (206) 684-7699

District 12: 
• Boundaries:

o North: S. Columbian Way from I-5 to Mt. View Dr. S., S. Alaska St. for all points East of Mt.
View Dr. S.

o South: city limits
o East: Lake Washington (city limits)
o West: I-5

• Inspector: Phil Rohmer, (206) 256-5569
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District 13: 
• Boundaries:

o North: Columbia St. for points east of Puget Sound and Duwamish waterway and north of 
1st Ave. bridge; SW Morgan/Sylvan Way SW/SW Orchard St./16th Ave. SW/Highland Park 
Dr. for points west of the Duwamish Waterway and east of 35th Ave. SW

o South: city limits
o East: I-5
o West: Puget Sound and Duwamish Waterway (district includes Harbor Island) for areas 

north of 1st Ave. bridge/W. Marginal Way. 35th Ave. SW for all points south
• Inspector: Chris Podeszwik, (206) 727-8619

District 14: 
• Boundaries:

o North: Puget Sound (city limits)
o South: city Limits
o East: Duwamish Waterway for areas north of 1st Ave. bridge/W. Marginal Way; 35th Ave.

SW for all points south
o West: Puget Sound (city limits)

• Inspector: Jerrod Chutich, (206) 684-0436

Backup inspectors for south districts: 
• Dave Bergman, (206) 233-3808
• Paul Cooper, (206) 684-4291
• Van Reilley, (206) 684-4294

Sign Program  
Manager: Steve Sampson, (206) 684-8419 

Electrical Plan Review 
• Manager: Dave Rankin, (206) 684-8466
• Reviewers:

o Keith Fenstermaker, (206) 684-7017
o Brent Otterson, (206) 684-8743
o Bob Zook, (206) 233-7864




